
FINAL 20/02/2022 11:30

Pto Dorsal
Nombre
Colegio

Fecha de Nacimiento
Licencia

Categoria Orden Fn Marca

1 29 Monica Guijarro Algarra
C.A. CUENCA

19/03/2007
ECU6500

CF 5 10:56 1

2 227 Laura Pedraza González
AYTO. QUINTANAR DE LA ORDEN

21/09/2008
ETO50602

CF 41 11:34 2

3 264 Eva Mira Valiente
CLUB OLIMPICO DE ALMANSA CODA

08/12/2007
AB122

CF 57 11:36 3

4 541 Jara María Carrasquilla Díaz
UNICAJA- CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

26/07/2007
ETO9820

CF 110 11:37 4

5 248 Rocio Carnerero Villanueva
CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

23/08/2007
ETO1306

CF 52 11:46 5

6 548 Noelia Sanchez Manzanares
UNICAJA- CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

27/02/2007
ETO541

CF 113 11:48 6

7 239 Iara Moreno Soriano
CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

04/07/2007
ETO21800

CF 46 11:50 7

8 232 Aitana Catalan Sanchez
CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

26/04/2007
TO286

CF 43 12:01 8

9 260 Carla Martínez Blanco
CLUB OLIMPICO DE ALMANSA CODA

12/05/2008
AB86

CF 55 12:03 9

10 134 Leire Sánchez Gudiel
IES. CASTILLA

21/01/2007
GU176

CF 22 12:13 10

11 390 (t) Nazaret Bernarda Moreno Ndong
CD MELIZ SPORT

07/02/2008
EGU15329

CF 78 12:17 11

12 406 (t) Lucia Muñoz Alarcon
PROARTE CLUB ATLETISMO VILLARROBLEDO

30/12/2008
EAB14895

CF 86 12:27 12

13 324 (t) Mercedes Santos Orejón Ramírez
EMA LA SOLANA

14/09/2008
ECR3880

CF 66 12:31 13

14 467 Lucía Martín Escobar
TRAININGREY 

08/11/2008
ETO89

CF 105 12:35 14

15 38 (f) (t) Carla Hernández González
C.A. CUENCA

01/03/2008
EGU25145

CF 7 12:40 15

16 443 (t) Silvia Galán Marco
EMD SIGÜENZA

07/06/2008
EGU34112

CF 100 12:41 16

17 240 Ines Mayor Cofrade
CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

24/09/2007
ETO12404

CF 47 12:42 17

18 456 Cristina Trujillo Ramírez
TRAININGREY 

22/03/2007
ETO19784

CF 104 12:43 18

19 407 (t) Maria Cañadas Martínez
PROARTE CLUB ATLETISMO VILLARROBLEDO

25/03/2008
EAB30163

CF 87 12:43 19

20 476 (t) Paula De Diego Bolado
TRAININGREY 

09/02/2007
ETO27719

CF 106 12:44 20

21 526 Marina Morales Tofiños
U.D.A. TALAVERA

01/01/2008
ETO66898

CF 109 12:46 21

22 243 (t) Rocío González Rodríguez
CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

13/03/2007
ETO10972

CF 48 12:49 22

23 491 Patricia Ramos Gutierrez
C. TRIATLON GUADALAJARA

01/01/2007
EGU8144

CF 108 12:56 23

24 576 (t) Paula Álvaro Plaza
CA UNION GUADALAJARA

06/07/2007
EGU28748

CF 114 13:00 24

25 247 Lucia Sanchez Garcia
CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

05/11/2007
ETO31137

CF 51 13:05 25
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26 599 (t) Sara Moreno Maleno
VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  - SISTEMAS VALCOM

10/12/2007
ECR51608

CF 120 13:06 26

27 26 María San Juan Núñez
C.A. CUENCA

21/05/2008
ECU27359

CF 4 13:11 27

28 149 (t) Sara Herrera Santos
AYTO. MALAGON

09/11/2007
ECR5550

CF 30 13:18 28

29 71 (t) Isabel Alumbreros Alarcón
AYT MEMBRILLA

25/09/2008
ECR58606

CF 15 13:19 29

30 147 (t) Lidia Infante López
AYTO. MALAGON

03/08/2008
ECR25986

CF 29 13:20 30

31 56 Ines Portales Gutierrez
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

27/07/2008
ETO41702

CF 12 13:25 31

32 315 (t) Sofía Pérez Tirado
EDM MOTA CUERVO

18/08/2008
ECU31460

CF 65 13:26 32

33 262 (t) Elsa García Muñoz
CLUB OLIMPICO DE ALMANSA CODA

05/07/2008
ETCM60009734

CF 56 13:26 33

34 546 (t) María Jeréz Alonso
UNICAJA- CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

05/03/2007
ETO5502

CF 112 13:27 34

35 593 (t) Maria Garcia Galvez
VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  - SISTEMAS VALCOM

26/02/2008
ECR51375

CF 117 13:33 35

36 592 (t) María De Las Mercedes Calvillo García
VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  - SISTEMAS VALCOM

02/02/2007
ECR52172

CF 116 13:34 36

37 348 (t) Natalia Moreno Gómez
EDM TARANCON

28/04/2008
ECU29066

CF 71 13:37 37

38 485 (t) Inés Andrés Ruiz
C. TRIATLON GUADALAJARA

06/12/2007
EGU771

CF 107 13:37 38

39 291 (t) Esther González Simarro
E.D. AYTO TARAZONA DE LA MANCHA

22/02/2008
EAB17767

CF 60 13:40 39

40 255 Ana López Ruano
CLUB OLIMPICO DE ALMANSA CODA

02/02/2007
AB85

CF 54 13:41 40

41 347 (t) Marina Díaz Lorenzo
EDM TARANCON

05/05/2008
ECU31724

CF 70 13:42 41

42 246 Diana Sáez Ruanes
CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

26/02/2007
ETO15971

CF 50 13:55 42

43 120 (t) Isabel Ramón Gil
C.A. SILAS TOBARRA

23/07/2008
EAB25953

CF 20 13:58 43

44 112 (t) Marta Orellana Rodríguez
CLUB ATLETISMO CALATRAVA

18/12/2008
ETCM60012017

CF 19 13:59 44

45 409 (t) Patricia De La Cruz Castillo
PROARTE CLUB ATLETISMO VILLARROBLEDO

07/06/2008
EAB6750

CF 88 14:01 45

46 424 (t) Lorena Doñoro Solanas
CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

04/05/2008
EGU35284

CF 91 14:03 46

47 545 Lucia Gonzalez Martin
UNICAJA- CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

09/06/2007
ETO434

CF 111 14:06 47

48 304 (t) Sara Piñero Moreno
E.D. AYTO TARAZONA DE LA MANCHA

14/07/2008
EAB17188

CF 64 14:07 48

49 70 (t) Irene Navas Román
AYT MEMBRILLA

22/12/2007
ECR32025

CF 14 14:10 49

50 421 (t) Inés Galán Abajo
CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

22/11/2008
EGU34085

CF 90 14:11 50
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51 403 (t) Carmen Barriga Padilla
PROARTE CLUB ATLETISMO VILLARROBLEDO

10/05/2007
EAB64457

CF 85 14:13 51

52 15 Gema María Moya Anguita
C.A. CUENCA

30/10/2008
ECU49828

CF 2 14:14 52

53 439 (t) Leire De Rey Latorre
EMD SIGÜENZA

10/06/2008
EGU29512

CF 98 14:14 53

54 594 (t) María Laderas Bellón
VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  - SISTEMAS VALCOM

13/03/2007
ECR52383

CF 118 14:15 54

55 196 (t) Paula Plaza Villar
CLUB ATLETISMO ALBACETE

14/11/2008
EAB21164

CF 34 14:16 55

56 41 Clara Calleja Ballerin
C.A.CUENCA B

24/11/2008
ECU28189

CF 10 14:16 56

57 381 (t) Edith Hervás Gamo
CD MELIZ SPORT

28/08/2007
EGU25384

CF 75 14:18 57

58 76 Patricia Andújar Lara
AYT MEMBRILLA

23/05/2008
ECR22

CF 16 14:18 58

59 8 Ariadna Gómez Saiz
C.A. CUENCA

09/09/2008
ECU22506

CF 1 14:19 59

60 236 Aroa Minguez Soriano
CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

17/12/2007
ETO1057

CF 45 14:19 60

61 142 (t) Irene Cartas Ramos
EDM ATLETISMO ALCAZAR - CD ASODISAL

08/01/2008
ECR41212

CF 25 14:23 61

62 98 (e) (t) Doaa El Haddad 
COLEGIO DIOCESANO

12/02/2008
EAB57417

CF 18 14:24 62

63 399 (t) Lucía Sanz De Las Heras
MELIZ SPORT - B

16/05/2007
EGU50779

CF 82 14:24 63

64 434 (t) Sofia Fernandez Sepulveda
CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

05/06/2007
EGU5766

CF 94 14:28 64

65 199 (t) Sonia García Agustín
CLUB ATLETISMO ALBACETE

23/05/2008
EAB21412

CF 36 14:29 65

66 133 (t) Clara Guijarro Palomo
EMD CABANILLAS DEL CAMPO

12/07/2007
EGU19621

CF 21 14:29 66

67 17 Itziar Gómez Tevar
C.A. CUENCA

18/09/2008
ECU379

CF 3 14:31 67

68 249 (t) Sofía López Alonso
CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

19/10/2007
ETO7129

CF 53 14:33 68

69 184 (t) Lucía Gómez Claramonte
CLUB ATLETISMO ALBACETE

02/04/2008
EAB16023

CF 32 14:53 69

70 186 María Cózar Palacios
CLUB ATLETISMO ALBACETE

01/11/2008
EAB21372

CF 33 15:10 70

71 589 Laura Artesero Torres
VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  - SISTEMAS VALCOM

23/08/2007
ECR52308

CF 115 15:12 71

72 39 (t) Carlota Fuentes Fernández
C.A.CUENCA B

11/10/2007
ECU49055

CF 8 15:12 72

73 215 (t) Lucía Serrano Cámara
ATLETISMO  CRIPTANA

07/12/2008
ETCM60012208

CF 39 15:18 73

74 173 (t) Claudia Ruiz Cabañero
CLUB ATLETISMO ALBACETE

15/02/2008
EAB24131

CF 31 15:20 74

75 144 (t) Marta Molina Castellanos
EDM ATLETISMO ALCAZAR - CD ASODISAL

05/11/2007
ECR54401

CF 27 15:27 75
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76 208 (t) Alicia Paula Termure 
ATLETISMO  CRIPTANA

13/12/2008
ETCM60012199

CF 37 15:31 76

77 377 (t) Candela De Dios Mellouk
CD MELIZ SPORT

07/11/2008
EGU17282

CF 74 15:32 77

78 382 (t) Elisa Díaz Martín
CD MELIZ SPORT

20/01/2008
EGU7664

CF 76 15:32 78

79 301 (t) Paloma Alfaro Tendero
E.D. AYTO TARAZONA DE LA MANCHA

13/05/2008
EAB10099

CF 63 15:35 79

80 297 (t) Laura Ossorio Bueno
E.D. AYTO TARAZONA DE LA MANCHA

04/10/2008
EAB20290

CF 61 15:43 80

81 285 (t) Carla Monteagudo García
E.D. AYTO TARAZONA DE LA MANCHA

21/02/2008
EAB8954

CF 59 15:57 81

82 214 (t) Israa Bouajaja Bouajaja
ATLETISMO  CRIPTANA

05/07/2007
ETCM60012204

CF 38 16:03 82

83 376 (t) Ana Valero Somolinos
CD MELIZ SPORT

20/12/2007
EGU46259

CF 73 16:07 83

84 385 Itzíar Pedroviejo Díaz
CD MELIZ SPORT

30/07/2007
EGU6950

CF 77 16:07 84

85 216 (t) Luz Maria Jiménez-zarza Manzaneque
ATLETISMO  CRIPTANA

03/10/2008
ETCM60012205

CF 40 16:17 85

86 68 (t) Caty Fernández Sánchez
AYT MEMBRILLA

30/12/2007
ECR36978

CF 13 16:22 86

87 344 Jimena Garrido Fernández
EDM TARANCON

18/07/2007
ECU30617

CF 69 16:24 87

88 372 (t) Selena Martínez García
M.I.AYUNTAMIENTO DE CAUDETE

30/06/2007
EAB56605

CF 72 16:31 88

89 396 (t) Estrella Fuentes Morata
MELIZ SPORT - B

26/01/2008
EGU45718

CF 79 16:33 89

90 77 (t) Virginia Lozano Moraleda
AYT MEMBRILLA

30/04/2007
ECR48191

CF 17 16:49 90

91 143 (t) Irene Jiménez Rullo
EDM ATLETISMO ALCAZAR - CD ASODISAL

10/06/2008
ECR14579

CF 26 17:01 91

92 298 (t) Lorena Picazo Simarro
E.D. AYTO TARAZONA DE LA MANCHA

24/07/2007
EAB17251

CF 62 17:04 92

93 146 (t) Silvia David Osuna
EDM ATLETISMO ALCAZAR - CD ASODISAL

21/01/2008
ECR59294

CF 28 17:25 93

94 400 (t) Raquel Blanco Casado
MELIZ SPORT - B

15/04/2008
EGU44335

CF 83 17:37 94

95 401 Rocio Arriola Meras
MELIZ SPORT - B

10/12/2008
EGU10990

CF 84 17:44 95

96 397 Irene Sánchez-puebla Alda
MELIZ SPORT - B

16/12/2008
EGU7093

CF 80 17:44 96

97 141 (t) Inés Ugena Contreras
EDM ATLETISMO ALCAZAR - CD ASODISAL

20/03/2007
ECR55356

CF 24 18:03 97

98 140 (t) Inés Maroto Lizcano
EDM ATLETISMO ALCAZAR - CD ASODISAL

06/09/2007
ECR53374

CF 23 18:42 98

233 (t) Alba Castro Rubio
CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

22/10/2008
ETO678

CF 44 NP

445 (t) Alba Díaz Martin
TRAININGREY 

03/12/2008
ETO25968

CF 101 NP
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435 (t) Bárbara Escurin Del Rey
EMD SIGÜENZA

06/11/2008
EGU16063

CF 95 NP

450 (t) Blanca Díaz Martin
TRAININGREY 

03/12/2008
ETO25967

CF 102 NP

40 (t) Carmen Rubio Canales
C.A.CUENCA B

22/09/2007
ECU55924

CF 9 NP

454 (t) Cayetana Rodríguez Escobar
TRAININGREY 

28/06/2007
ETO31156

CF 103 NP

333 (t) Celia Gómez De La Ossa
EDM TARANCON

13/04/2007
ECU44759

CF 67 NP

338 (t) Emma Córdoba Santaolalla
EDM TARANCON

23/12/2008
ECU21467

CF 68 NP

420 (t) Gema Rojo Cobeña
CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

15/05/2008
EGU17609

CF 89 NP

42 (t) Irene Luján Lucas
C.A.CUENCA B

23/04/2007
ECU50078

CF 11 NP

436 (t) Jimena Carpintero Monge
EMD SIGÜENZA

04/06/2008
EGU11628

CF 96 NP

398 (t) Laura Redondo Bustillo
MELIZ SPORT - B

01/11/2008
EGU47566

CF 81 NP

438 (t) Laura Somolinos Baldelomar
EMD SIGÜENZA

12/02/2008
EGU57337

CF 97 NP

278 (t) Olia El Boulice
C.O.HELLIN LA GLORIETA

08/10/2008
EAB10063

CF 58 NP

431 (t) Patricia Garcia Garcia
CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

26/09/2007
EGU9996

CF 92 NP

596 (t) Paula Morales Sanchez
VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  - SISTEMAS VALCOM

12/07/2007
ECR56759

CF 119 NP

442 (t) Rut Escurin Del Rey
EMD SIGÜENZA

06/11/2008
EGU16078

CF 99 NP

433 (t) Sara López Garcés
CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

25/09/2008
EGU34282

CF 93 NP

245 Alba Fonseca Garcia-calvo
CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

16/05/2007
ETO21221

CF 49 NP

228 Lucía Rodríguez Redondo
AYTO. QUINTANAR DE LA ORDEN

19/10/2008
ETO50499

CF 42 NP

34 Ruth Díaz De Diego
C.A.CUENCA B

08/03/2008
ECU28979

CF 6 NP

198 Sheila Picazo Martínez
CLUB ATLETISMO ALBACETE

31/07/2007
EAB39582

CF 35 NP
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

Pto Nombre Año de Nac. Categoria Marca Puntos

1
7
8

17
22
60

1248 - CDE ATLETISMO NOVES
Iara Moreno Soriano
Aitana Catalan Sanchez
Ines Mayor Cofrade
(t) Rocío González Rodríguez
Aroa Minguez Soriano

07
07
07
07
07

CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

11:50
12:01
12:42
12:49
14:19

7
8

17
22

54

60

2
3
9

33
40

637 - CLUB OLIMPICO DE ALMANSA CODA
Eva Mira Valiente
Carla Martínez Blanco
(t) Elsa García Muñoz
Ana López Ruano

07
08
08
07

CF
CF
CF
CF

11:36
12:03
13:26
13:41

3
9

33
40

85

3
4
6

34
47

686 - UNICAJA- CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO
Jara María Carrasquilla Díaz
Noelia Sanchez Manzanares
(t) María Jeréz Alonso
Lucia Gonzalez Martin

07
07
07
07

CF
CF
CF
CF

11:37
11:48
13:27
14:06

4
6

34
47

91

4
1

15
27
52
59
67

2056 - C.A. CUENCA
Monica Guijarro Algarra
(f) (t) Carla Hernández González
María San Juan Núñez
Gema María Moya Anguita
Ariadna Gómez Saiz
Itziar Gómez Tevar

07
08
08
08
08
08

CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

10:56
12:40
13:11
14:14
14:19
14:31

1
15
27
52

95

59
67

5
12
19
45
51

2768 - PROARTE CLUB ATLETISMO VILLARROBLEDO
(t) Lucia Muñoz Alarcon
(t) Maria Cañadas Martínez
(t) Patricia De La Cruz Castillo
(t) Carmen Barriga Padilla

08
08
08
07

CF
CF
CF
CF

12:27
12:43
14:01
14:13

12
19
45
51

127

6
5

25
42
68

2887 - CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA
Rocio Carnerero Villanueva
Lucia Sanchez Garcia
Diana Sáez Ruanes
(t) Sofía López Alonso

07
07
07
07

CF
CF
CF
CF

11:46
13:05
13:55
14:33

5
25
42
68

140

7
26
35
36
54
71

2294 - VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  - SISTEMAS VALCOM
(t) Sara Moreno Maleno
(t) Maria Garcia Galvez
(t) María De Las Mercedes Calvillo García
(t) María Laderas Bellón
Laura Artesero Torres

07
08
07
07
07

CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

13:06
13:33
13:34
14:15
15:12

26
35
36
54

151

71

8
29
49
58
86
90

813 - AYT MEMBRILLA
(t) Isabel Alumbreros Alarcón
(t) Irene Navas Román
Patricia Andújar Lara
(t) Caty Fernández Sánchez
(t) Virginia Lozano Moraleda

08
07
08
07
07

CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

13:19
14:10
14:18
16:22
16:49

29
49
58
86

222

90
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Pto Nombre Año de Nac. Categoria Marca Puntos

9
11
57
77
78
83
84

1592 - CD MELIZ SPORT
(t) Nazaret Bernarda Moreno Ndong
(t) Edith Hervás Gamo
(t) Candela De Dios Mellouk
(t) Elisa Díaz Martín
(t) Ana Valero Somolinos
Itzíar Pedroviejo Díaz

08
07
08
08
07
07

CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

12:17
14:18
15:32
15:32
16:07
16:07

11
57
77
78

223

83
84

10
39
48
79
80
81
92

621 - E.D. AYTO TARAZONA DE LA MANCHA
(t) Esther González Simarro
(t) Sara Piñero Moreno
(t) Paloma Alfaro Tendero
(t) Laura Ossorio Bueno
(t) Carla Monteagudo García
(t) Lorena Picazo Simarro

08
08
08
08
08
07

CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

13:40
14:07
15:35
15:43
15:57
17:04

39
48
79
80

246

81
92

11
55
65
69
70
74

633 - CLUB ATLETISMO ALBACETE
(t) Paula Plaza Villar
(t) Sonia García Agustín
(t) Lucía Gómez Claramonte
María Cózar Palacios
(t) Claudia Ruiz Cabañero

08
08
08
08
08

CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

14:16
14:29
14:53
15:10
15:20

55
65
69
70

259

74

12
73
76
82
85

2859 - ATLETISMO  CRIPTANA
(t) Lucía Serrano Cámara
(t) Alicia Paula Termure 
(t) Israa Bouajaja Bouajaja
(t) Luz Maria Jiménez-zarza Manzaneque

08
08
07
08

CF
CF
CF
CF

15:18
15:31
16:03
16:17

73
76
82
85

316

13
61
75
91
93
97
98

2315 - EDM ATLETISMO ALCAZAR - CD ASODISAL
(t) Irene Cartas Ramos
(t) Marta Molina Castellanos
(t) Irene Jiménez Rullo
(t) Silvia David Osuna
(t) Inés Ugena Contreras
(t) Inés Maroto Lizcano

08
07
08
08
07
07

CF
CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

14:23
15:27
17:01
17:25
18:03
18:42

61
75
91
93

320

97
98

14
63
89
94
95
96

2360 - MELIZ SPORT - B
(t) Lucía Sanz De Las Heras
(t) Estrella Fuentes Morata
(t) Raquel Blanco Casado
Rocio Arriola Meras
Irene Sánchez-puebla Alda

07
08
08
08
08

CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

14:24
16:33
17:37
17:44
17:44

63
89
94
95

341

96
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